
STEVEN L. MARSHALL, MAI, SRA, AI-GRS - REFERENCES 
 

 

 
Lowndes, Drosdick, Doster, Kantor & Reed, P.A. 
215 North Eola Drive 
Orlando, Florida 32801 

deBeaubien Simmons Knight Mantzaris Neal LLP 
332 North Magnolia Avenue 
Orlando, Florida 32801 

Contact: 
 

Phone: 
E-mail: 
Contact: 

 
Phone: 
E-mail: 
Contact: 
Phone: 
E-mail: 
Contact: 

Matthew R. O' Kane, Esq. Shareholder 
(407) 418-6461 
matt.okane@lowndes-law.com 
Brendan Lynch 
(407) 418-6409 
brendan.lynch@lowndes-law.com 
Alex Dobrev 
Shareholder MF & Condo Group (407) 
418-6445 
Alexander.dobrev@lowndes-law.com 

Contact: Kenneth P. Hazouri, Esq. 
Phone: (407) 992-3562 
E-mail: Kliazouri@DSKlawgroup.com 
Contact: David H. Simmons, Esq. 
Phone: (407) 992-3530 
E-mail: DSimmons@dsklawgroup.com 

 
 

Xentury City Development Company, LC 
7575 Dr. Phillips Blvd., Suite 260 
Orlando, Florida 32819 
Contact: Dimitri Toumazos, CPA 

Chief Financial Officer 
Phone: (407) 363-7883 
E-mail: dtoumazostkenturycity.com 

 

Wilson Elser Moskowitz Edelman & Dicker LLP 
100 North Orange Avenue, Suite 1200 
Orlando, Florida 32801 

Shutts & Bowen, LLP 
300 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1000 
Orlando, Florida 32801 

Contact: John Y. Benford, Esq. 
Phone: (407) 203-7594 
E-mail: John. Benford(ii)wilsonelser.com 

Contact: 
Phone: 
E-mail: 

Michael J. Grindstaff, Esq. 
(407) 835-6927 
MGrindstaff@shutts.com 

 

 
The Levy Law Firm 
1828 Riggins Lane 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
Contact: Loren Levy, Esquire 
Phone: (850) 219-0220 
E-mail: levylawfirm@comcast.net 

 
Seacoast National Bank 
9700 Koger Blvd. North 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33702 

Escambia County, FL (Pensacola) 
Escambia County Clerk's Office Escambia 
County Governmental Complex 
Value Adjustment Board Administrator 
221 Palafox Place, Suite 130 
Pensacola, Florida 32502-5843 
Contact: DeLana Allen-Busbee, Clerk to Board 
Phone: (850) 595-3920 
E-mail: DAllen-Busbeegescambiaclerk.com 

Contact: 
Phone: 
E-mail: 

Cynthia Counts 
(727) 430- 4811 

Cynthia.Counts@seacoastbank.com 
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(Cont'd) 
Greenspoon Mardr LLP 

One Florida Bank 
3660 Maguire Boulevard 
Suite 250 
Orlando, Florida 32803 
Contact: Rick Pullum, President 
Phone: (407) 693-0521 
E-mail: rpullum@ijonefloridabank.com 

 
BMO Harris Bank, N.A. 
Commercial RE Appraisal Services Unit 
501 E. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 900 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
Contact: Julie R. Battaglia, AVP/ 

Florida Regional Review Appraiser 
Phone: (813) 204-1937 
E-mail: Julie.Battaglia@bmo.com 

 
 

Real Estate Support 
4600 New Bern Avenue, Suite 101 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27610-1463 
Contact: Charles R. Wolfe, MAI 

Vice President-Senior Review Officer 
Phone: (919) 212-3736 

Beth-Ann Krimsky 
Mark Grant 
Phone: (954) 491-1120 

Email: beth-ann.krimsky@gmlaw.com 
Email: mark.grant@gmlaw.com 

E-mail: 
 

Winter Park National Bank 
201 N. New York Avenue, Suite 100 
Winter Park, Florida 32789 
Contact: David Dotherow, President/CEO 
Phone: (407) 853-7133 
E-mail: ddotherow@wpnb.bank 
Contact: Sid Cash, Chairman 
Phone: (407) 853-7100 
E-mail scash@wpnb.bank 

 
Osceola County Property Appraiser 
2505 E. Irlo Bronson Memorial Highway 
Kissimmee, Florida 34744 
Contact: Hon. Katrina Scarborough 
Phone: (407) 742-5000 
E-mail: pafb@property-appraisers.org 

 
JTD Land Company, LLC 
210 S. Hoagland Boulevard 
Kissimmee, Florida 34741 
Contact: Craig C. Harris, 
MainPhone:  (407)-590-0146E-
mail:   CHarris@jtdlandco.com 

 

 
 

 
 

Orange County Property Appraiser 
200 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 1700 
Orlando, Florida 32801 

E Contact: Ana C. Torres, 
    

 
 
 

E-mail: 

Chief Legal Counsel 
(407) 836-2724 

atorres@ocpafl.org 
Ana 

 

Shuffield Lowman 
One Gateway Plaza 
1000 Legion Place, Suite 1700 
Orlando, Florida 32801 
Contact: Keith J. Hesse, Esq., Partner 
Phone: (407) 581-9800 
E-mail: khess0-i)shuffieldlowman.com 

Lee Vista Center 
P. 0. Box 620365 
Orlando, Florida 32862 
Contact: Richard T. Lee, Chief Executive Officer 
Phone: (407) 857-2835 
E-mail: 24xxIdog@bellsouth.net 
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Lee Vista Center 
Famlee Investment Company 
SPhhoanwen: Barr(o4w07) 857 2835 
E-mail: shawn.barrow@leevistacenter.com 

 
Orlando Neighborhood Improvement 
Corporation 
101 South Terry Avenue 
Orlando, Florida 32805-2254 
Contact: Alfred Arzvaga, President 
Phone: (407) 648-1623 
E-mail: Arzvaga@orlandoneighborhood.org 

 
SRS Real Estate Partners 
200 S Orange Avenue 
Suite 1300 
Orlando, Florida 32801 
Contact: Jason Kaiser, CCIM, Sr. Vice President 
Phone: (407) 310-3001 
E-mail: Jason.kaiser@srsre.com 

 
Page & Eichenblatt, P.A. 
214 East Lucerne Circle 
Orlando, Florida 32801 
Contact: Gregory A. Page, Esq. 
Phone: (407) 386-1900 
E-mail: gpage@floridalawonline.com 

Lincoln Property Company 
111 North Magnolia Avenue, Suite 1500 
Orlando, Florida 32891 
Contact: Scott Stahley, Executive Vice President 
Phone: (407) 872-3500 
E-mail: sstahley@lpc.com 

McCarron Accounting I Consulting 
628 Ellen Drive 
Winter Park, Florida 32789 
Contact: David J. McCarron, CPA, President 
Phone: (407) 897-7050 
E-mail: david@mccarron.com 

Hancock Bank 
One Hancock Plaza 
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501 
Contact: Elaine Liz Ramirez, MM, CCIM 

Senior Vice President, Appraisal Mgr. 
Phone: (228) 822-4378 
E-mail: Elaine.Ramirez@HancockWhitney.com 

Project Management Advisors 
250 S. Park Avenue, Suite 300 
Winter Park, Florida 32789 
Contact: Jody Barry, CCIM 
Phone: (407) 917-9816 
E-mail: jodyb@pmainc.com 

 
 

University of Central Florida 
University of Central Florida School of Medicine 
6850 Lake Nona Boulevard 
Orlando, Florida 32827-7408 
Contact: Jeanette C. Schreiber, JD, MSW 
Phone: (407) 266-1000 
E-mail: Jeanette.schreiber@ucf.edu 

Ustler Development, Inc. 
80] N. Orange Avenue 
Suite 530 
Orlando, Florida 32801 
Contact: Craig T. Ustler, MAI, CCIM 
Phone: (407) 839-1070 
E-mail: custler@ustler.net 

Bennett Legal Group 
214 South Lucerne Circle East, Suite 201 
Orlando, Florida 32801 
Contact: Brian Bennett, Esq. 
Phone: (407) 734-4559 
E-mail: brian@bennettlegalgroup.com 

Burr & Forman LLP 
200 South Orange Avenue, Suite 800 
Orlando, Florida 32801 
Contact: Robert T. Rosen, Esq., Partner 
Phone: (407) 540-6612 
E-mail: rrosen@burr.com 

Ferrell Wealth Management, Inc. 
1400 W. Fairbanks Avenue, Suite 202 
Winter Park, Florida 32789 
Contact: James W. Ferrell, MBA, CPA 
Phone: (407) 629-7008 
E-mail: jferrell@ferrellwm.com 

Rumberger, Kirk & Caldwell 
Lincoln Plaza, Ste 1400, 300 South Orange Ave. 
Orlando, Florida 32801 
Contact: Francis H. Sheppard, Managing Partner 
Phone: 407-839-4541 
E-mail: fsheppard@rumberger.com 
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